If Ordinance 2024-21 is amended, then Section 1 of Ordinance 2024-22 should also be amended as follows, 
in order to accurately reflect the new totals: 

SECTION 1. That total appropriations are hereby made in the 2024 Community Development Block 
Grant Budget to be increased from Six Million, Nine Hundred Fifteen Thousand, Nine Hundred Sixty-Five 
and 28/100 ($6,915,965.28) Dollars to Seven Million, Eighty-Two Thousand, Two Hundred Eighty-Eight and 
48/100 ($7,082,288.48) Dollars from the sources indicated in Section 2 as follows: 

SECTION 1. That total appropriations are hereby made in the 2024 Community Development Block 
Grant Budget to be increased from Seven Million, Two Hundred and Twenty-Two Thousand, and Seventy-
Three Dollars and 28/100 ($7,222,073.28) to Seven Million, Three Hundred and Eighty-Eight Thousand, Three 
Hundred and Ninety-Six Dollars and 48/100 ($7,388,396.48).